
ACTIVE OFFICERS 2020-21 

E. Comp. K. Hearne, PPrDGDC....................... ASST TO THE PRINCIPALS 

E. Comp. J. L. Howells, PGStB ...................... ASST TO THE PRINCIPALS 

  
E. Comp. B. Gait, ProvGSE ....................................................... SCRIBE E. 

E. Comp. J. L. Murdoch, PPrDGSwdB ..................................... SCRIBE N. 

E. Comp. B. G. Scott, FCA, PGStB, ProvGTreas ...................... TREASURER 

E. Comp.  J. M. Steward, PAGDC, ProvGReg ......................... REGISTRAR 

E. Comp.  C. M. L. Davies, PGStB, ProvGDC.. DIRECTOR OF CEREMONIES 

E. Comp.  B. J. Jones PPrGSoj ....................................... SWORD BEARER 

E. Comp.  I. James, PGStB, ProvDGReg ................... DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

E. Comp.  M. P. Wake, PGStB, ProvDGSE .................. DEPUTY SCRIBE E. 

E. Comp.  R. A. Jones, PPrDGDC ........... DEPUTY DIR OF CEREMONIES 

E. Comp.  S. P. Cuddihy, ProvDGDC .... DEPUTY DIR OF CEREMONIES 

E. Comp.  S. J. Francis, ProvDGDC ........ DEPUTY DIR OF CEREMONIES 

E. Comp.  E. P. Roberts, PPrGSoj .................. DEPUTY SWORD BEARER 

E. Comp.  P. Bevan, ProvGAlm ............................................... ALMONER 

E. Comp.  R. G. Payne, ProvGChStwd ..................... CHARITY STEWARD 

E. Comp.  P. Hamley, 2965 .............................. PRINCIPAL SOJOURNER 

E. Comp.  D. V. Jones, 6298 ................. FIRST ASSISTANT SOJOURNER 

E. Comp.  R. W. D. Short, 7196 ...... SECOND ASSISTANT SOJOURNER 

E. Comp.  P. Q. Rees, 36 ....................................... STANDARD BEARER 

E. Comp.  M. S. Flanagan, OSTJ, 1752 .................... STANDARD BEARER 

E. Comp.  H. C. Rose, 3161 ................................... STANDARD BEARER 

E. Comp.  D. Maggs, 7216 ..................................... STANDARD BEARER 

E. Comp.  D. Canning, 8991 ................................. STANDARD BEARER 

Comp.      C. E. Pike, ProvGOrg, 7928 ...................................... ORGANIST 

E. Comp.  D. T. Price, PPrGStwd ......................... ASST DIR OF CEREM. 

E. Comp.  M. T. Fairie, 6907 ............................... ASST DIR OF CEREM. 

E. Comp.  D. P. Hanney, 9247 ............................ ASST DIR OF CEREM. 

E. Comp.  R. Fry, 1323 ............................................................ STEWARD 

E. Comp.  D. J. Watkins, 5057 ............................................... STEWARD 

E. Comp.  S. C. Davies, 5378 ................................................. STEWARD 

E. Comp.  E. W. Wynne, 5567 ................................................ STEWARD 

E. Comp.  P. E. Taylor, 5857 .................................................. STEWARD 

E. Comp.  S. L. Williams, 7305 .............................................. STEWARD 

E. Comp.  A. Davies, 8334...................................................... STEWARD 

E. Comp.  M. Cornelius, 8508 ............................................... STEWARD 

E. Comp.  M. J. Bevan, 8644 .................................................. STEWARD 

E. Comp.  M. Richards, 9603 ................................................. STEWARD 

E. Comp.  A. I. Roque, 7353 ......................................................JANITOR 

Investiture 
of Officers 
including those Appointed  

and Promoted to Past Ranks. 
 

Ranks to take effect on 27th June, 2020 
 

PROVINCIAL GRAND CHAPTER  
OF SOUTH WALES  

 
E. Comp. D. G. ROWBOTTOM 

Most Excellent Grand Superintendent 
 

E. Comp. C. H. THOMAS, OSTJ, PGSWDB 
Deputy Grand Superintendent 

 
E. Comp. P. A. AUBREY, PGSTB 

E. Comp. P. JONES, PGSTB * 

Second Provincial Grand Principal 
 

E. Comp. P. JONES, PGSTB 

E. Comp. R. M. COOMBES, PGSTB* 

Third Provincial Grand Principal 
 

*to be Appointed, Obligated and Invested on the 24th August, 2020 
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PROMOTIONS TO PAST RANK  
 
 

SCRIBE N. 

E. Comp. P. M. Grace, PPrDepGSwdB, Cambrian Chapter No. 364 

‡ E. Comp. Rev. N. Lea, PPrGReg, Afan Chapter No. 833 ‡  

E. Comp. D. V. Scone, PPrGReg, Atholl Chapter No. 1752 

E. Comp. M. Hopkins, PPrAGSoj, Hendre Chapter No. 3250 

E. Comp. L. J. Blann, PPrGSwdB, West Glamorgan Chapter No. 5291 

E. Comp. E. G. Jenkins, PPrGSwdB, Glantawe Chapter No. 5378 

E. Comp. D. L. Jones, PPrGSwdB, Friendship and Justice Chapter No. 5830 

E. Comp. K. J. Evans, PPrGReg, Gelligaer Chapter No. 6298 

E. Comp. D. G. Hackman, PPrGSwdB, Ystradyfodwg Chapter No. 7638 

E. Comp. M. J. Price, PPrGReg, Aelwyd Chapter No. 7982 

E. Comp. T. K. Isaac, PPrGSwdB, Chapter of Sker No. 8024 

E. Comp. P. M. Kennedy, PPrGReg, Luminary Chapter No. 8530 

E. Comp. A. P. Baker, PPrGReg, Llanilltud Fawr Chapter No. 8644 

E. Comp. B. E. Williams, PPrGSwdB, Adare Chapter No. 9247 

 

 

REGISTRAR 

E. Comp. W. Stevenson, PPrGSoj, Afan Chapter No. 833 

E. Comp. V. J. Harris, PPrDepGReg, Marmaduke Tennant Chapter No. 1992 

E. Comp. M. A. Jones, PPrGSoj, Barry Chapter No. 2357 

E. Comp. B. E. Griffiths, PPrGStB, North Glamorgan Chapter No. 4055 

E. Comp. P. G. Vincent, PPrDepGSwdB, Penarth Chapter No. 4113 

E. Comp. B. J. Stubbings, PPrDepGSwdB, Doric Chapter No. 5968 

E. Comp. A. J. Dodd, PPrGSoj, Miskin Chapter No. 8625 

E. Comp. R. J. Williams, PPrDepGReg, Llantwit Major Chapter No. 9241 

E. Comp. A. L. Hughes, PPrGSoj, Cwm Rhondda Chapter No. 9692 

 

 

SWORD BEARER 

E. Comp. A. Jones, PPrDepGSwdB, David Rees Lewis Chapter No. 110 

E. Comp. S. J. Needs, PPrGSoj, Talbot Chapter No. 1323 

E. Comp. D. A. Hooper, PPrDepGSwdB, Naunton Davies Chapter No. 1578 

E. Comp. C. D. Davies, PPrGSoj, Atholl Chapter No. 1752 

E. Comp. B. J. Waddell, PPDepGDC, Doric Chapter No. 5968 

E. Comp. J. F. E. Davies, PPrGSoj, Dyffryn Tawe Chapter No. 6056 

E. Comp. M. Lloyd, PPrGSoj, R. P. St. John Charles Chapter No. 6466 

E. Comp. M. L. Bevan, PPrGSoj, Llanilltud Fawr Chapter No. 8644 

E. Comp. R. E. W. Andrews, PPrDepGSwdB, Llantwit Major Chapter No. 9241 

 

 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CEREMONIES 

E. Comp. R. J. Ackroyd, PPrGStB, Brecknock Chapter No. 651 

E.Comp. M. Richards, PPrGStB, Dr. Hall Chapter No. 3161 

E. Comp. P. R. Crayford, PPrGStwd, Ionic Chapter No. 6626 

E. Comp. M. C. Jones, PPrAGDC, Wenallt Chapter No. 9082 

 

 

 

PROMOTIONS TO PAST RANK  
 
 

DEPUTY SWORD BEARER 

E. Comp. Dr. C. E. Evans, ProvAGSoj, St. John’s Chapter No. 36 

E. Comp. P. S. Haley, PPrGStwd, Vale of Glamorgan Chapter No. 3977 

E. Comp. G. R. J. Downes, PPrGStB, St Quentin’s Chapter No. 4778 

E. Comp. K. J. McCormack, PPrGStB, Gnoll Chapter No. 5057 

E. Comp. J. C. Jacobs, PPrGStB, West Glamorgan Chapter No. 5291 

E. Comp. A. A. Milne, PPrGStB, Penllergaer Chapter No. 5567 

E. Comp. J. A. Moses, PPrGStB, Cartref Chapter No. 5772 

E. Comp. S. G. Fraser, PPrGStB, Chapter of Three Pillars No. 5857 

E. Comp. J. H. Davies, PPrGStB, Dyffryn Tawe Chapter No. 6056 

E. Comp. G. J. A. Alonzi, PPrGStB, Chapter of Integrity No. 6907 

E. Comp. N. F. Charles, PPrGStB, Llanfair Chapter No. 7353 

E. Comp. D. Stephens, PPrAGSoj, Ynys Chapter No. 8274 

E. Comp. S. R. Adam, PPrGStwd, Dinas Llandaf Chapter No. 8512 

E. Comp. S. C. Rees, PPrGStB, Luminary Chapter No. 8530 

 

 

SOJOURNER 

E. Comp. A. Chandler, PPrGStB, Atholl Chapter No. 1752 

E. Comp. M. J. McNiff, PPrGStwd, Dovey Chapter No. 2720 

E. Comp. V. J. J. Haskins, PPrGStwd, Llynfi Chapter No. 2965 

E. Comp. C. J. Williams, PPrGStB, Venables Llewelyn Chapter No. 3756 

E. Comp. N. England, PPrAGDC, Corinthian Chapter No. 4917 

E. Comp. H. A. Miles, PPrAGSoj, Gnoll Chapter No. 5057 

E. Comp. R. Date, PPrGStdB, Glantawe Chapter No. 5378 

E. Comp. P. C. Langton, PPrGStwd, Dyffryn Tawe No. 6056 

E. Comp. P. F. Brothers, PPrGStwd, Chapter of Sker No. 8024 

E. Comp. P. D. Rice, PPrAGDC, Ynys Chapter No. 8274 

E. Comp. H. J. Caylor, PPrGStwd, Hamlet of Van Chapter No. 8334 

E. Comp. R. O. W. Edwards, PPrGStB, Sure and Stedfast Chapter No. 8991 

 

 

 

 

‡  Promotion already conferred in the field 

APPOINTMENTS TO PAST RANK  
 

ASSISTANT SOJOURNER 

E. Comp. R. Rees, David Rees Lewis Chapter No. 110 

E. Comp. N. E. Mathewson, Virtue and Hope Chapter No. 237 

E. Comp. S. P. Cegielski, Fforest Chapter No. 2606 

E. Comp. T. J. Scarfe, Henry Pendrill Charles Chapter No. 3769 

E. Comp. R. W. Thomas, Corinthian Chapter No. 4917 

 ‡ E. Comp. K. G. Rice, Doric Chapter No. 5968 ‡ 

E. Comp. G. Wyatt, Llanfair Chapter No. 7353 

E. Comp.  R. Lewis, Aelwyd Chapter No. 7982 

E. Comp. R. D. Evans, Chapter of Sker No. 8024 

E. Comp. S. Watkins, Ynys Chapter No. 8274 

E. Comp. D. R. Jones, Miskin Chapter No. 8625 

E. Comp. A. J. Fraser, Llantwit Major Chapter No. 9241 

E. Comp. H. A. Rowlands, Hafan Deg Chapter No. 9520 

 

STANDARD BEARER 

E. Comp. W. T. L. Walters, Brecknock Chapter No. 651 

E. Comp. R. Steele, St. David’s Chapter No. 679 

E. Comp. I. V. Walters, Afan Chapter No. 833 

E. Comp. L. B. Hopkins, Sir George Elliot Chapter No. 960 

E. Comp. E. Boyle, Marmaduke Tennant Chapter No. 1992 

E. Comp. J. S. Evans, Venables Llewelyn Chapter No. 3756 

E. Comp. W. F. Griffiths, Gnoll Chapter No. 5057 

E. Comp. C. L. Morgan, Penllergaer Chapter No. 5567 

E. Comp. P. Trigg, Cartref Chapter No. 5772 

E.Comp. V. de Paul Marnell, R. P. St. John Charles Chapter No. 6466 

E.Comp. G. J. Rigden, Ionic Chapter No. 6626 

E.Comp. A. Daniels, Ystradyfodwg Chapter No. 7638 

E.Comp. G. W. Thomas, Chapter of Progress No. 7928 

E. Comp. J. I. Selwood, Juventus Chapter No. 8105 

E. Comp. Dr. R. J. Ebrey, Hafan Deg Chapter No. 9520 

 

 

 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF CEREMONIES 

E. Comp. P. C. Dummer, Wye and Ithon Chapter No. 3320 

E. Comp. B. M. Jones, Aelwyd Chapter No. 7982 

 

STEWARD 

Comp. G. Williams, David Rees Lewis Chapter No. 110 

Comp. T. W. Purser, Llynfi Chapter No. 2965 

Comp. J. A. Evans, Llynfi Chapter No. 2965 

 


